of 1934, as amended (the “Exchange Act”), and the rules promulgated thereunder not to short the Company’s stock,
either directly or indirectly.

Termination

The investment agreement will terminate when either of the following events occur:

· Dutchess has purchased an aggregate of $5,000,000 of our common stock; or

· thirty-six months after the SEC declares the registration statement, of which this prospectus is a part,
effective.

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2006 was $367,098 or $.04 per share of Common Stock. Net tangible book
value per share is determined by dividing our tangible book value (total tangible assets less total liabilities) by the
number of outstanding shares of our Common Stock. Since this offering is being made solely be the selling
stockholders and none of the proceeds will be paid to us, our net tangible book value will be unaffected by this
offering. Our net tangible book value, however, will be impacted by the Common Stock to be issued under the
investment agreement. The following example shows the dilution to new investors if (1) 50% of the stock issued
under the investment agreement is sold; and (2) 100% of the stock intended to be sold under the investment agreement
is sold.

Minimum Maximum
Offering Offering

Public Offering Price Per Share $ 0.85 $ 0.85
Net Tangible Book Value Prior to This Offering $ 0.040 $ 0.040
Net Tangible Book Value After Offering $ 0.07 $ 0.10
Dilution per share to new investors $ 0.78 $ 0.75

SELLING SECURITY HOLDERS

Edgar Filing: SEAWRIGHT HOLDINGS INC - Form SB-2/A

45

The following table sets forth the name of the selling stockholders, the number of shares owned, the number of shares
registered by this prospectus and the number of outstanding shares that the selling stockholders will own after the sale
of the registered shares, assuming all of the shares are sold. The information provided in the table and discussions
below has been obtained from the selling stockholders. The selling stockholders may have sold, transferred or
otherwise disposed of, or may sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of, at any time or from time to time since the date on